

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 626/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/1999 in CMWP 19676/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MARWARI PANCHAYATI DHARAMSHALA & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA PAL SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,for c/delay in refiling SLP
& Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. MN Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Pani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

It was urged on behalf of the petitioner that the learned single Judge of the High Court without issuing notice to the petitioner and without giving any opportunity for filing counter affidavit finally allowed the writ petition. In view of this statement, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition confined to the question as to why the case may not be remanded to the High Court after setting aside the order under challenge.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master